Oakwell Park
 Bidwell
Houghton Regis
Bedfordshire
Archaeological Evaluation
for
CgMs Heritage
CA Project: 661213

Shell-tempered fabric UNS SH  F07 1 8
Total 24 260
* Bedfordshire Type codes (Slowikowski 2000)
© Cotswold Archaeology
16
   Oakwell Park, Bidwell, Houghton Regis, Bedfordshire: Archaeological Evaluation
 APPENDIX C: THE PALAEOENVIRONMENTAL EVIDENCE
Table 1: Identified animal species by fragment count (NISP) and weight and context.
Cut Fill BOS O/C MM Total Weight (g)
203 204 1 6 15 22 44
Total 1 6 15 22
Weight 6 28 10 44
BOS = Cattle; O/C = sheep/goat; SUS = pig; EQ = horse; MM = sheep size mammal; BB SS = unidentifiable
burnt fragments from bulk soil samples
© Cotswold Archaeology
17
   Oakwell Park, Bidwell, Houghton Regis, Bedfordshire: Archaeological Evaluation
APPENDIX D: OASIS REPORT FORM
PROJECT DETAILS
Project Name Oakwell Park, Bidwell, Houghton Regis, Bedfordshire:
Archaeological Evaluation
Short description
Scattered archaeological remains were identified comprising a
ditch in the northern part of the site and three small gullies in the
southern area.  Pottery of Late Iron Age - Early Roman date was
recovered from the ditch, while Early to Middle Iron Age pottery
was recovered from one of the gullies in the southern area. These
features appears to be related to contemporary activity within the
wider area including previously identified Iron Age and Roman
settlement to the north, west and east of the site, elements of which
have been investigated in connection with the nearby A5-M1 Link
Road and Houghton Regis North, Bidwell West developments.
Project dates 16-19 October 2018
Project type
Evaluation
Previous work
Heritage Desk-Based Assessment (CgMs 2016)
Geophysical Survey (Stratascan 2016)
Future work Unknown
PROJECT LOCATION
Site Location Oakwell Park, Thorn Road, Bidwell, Houghton Regis, Bedfordshire.
Study area (M2/ha) 3.2ha
Site co-ordinates 500358 224975
PROJECT CREATORS
Name of organisation Cotswold Archaeology
Project Brief originator Central Bedfordshire Council/ CgMs Heritage
Project Design (WSI) originator Cotswold Archaeology
Project Manager Adrian Scruby
Project Supervisor Anna Moosbauer
MONUMENT TYPE Ditch; gully
SIGNIFICANT FINDS Pottery; animal bone
PROJECT ARCHIVES Luton Culture Content
Physical  pottery, animal bone –
fired clay